

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION(ST) NO. 9543 OF 2025

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Petitioner  
**Versus**  
Nilam Bhagwan Salve ...Respondents

\*\*\*\*

Mrs. R. A. Salunkhe, Assistant Government Pleader for the  
Petitioner/State.

Ms. Darshana Kamble, Advocate for the Respondent.

\*\*\*\*

SNEHA  
NITIN  
CHAVAN

Digitally signed  
by SNEHA  
NITIN CHAVAN  
Date: 2025.04.25  
17:33:00 +0530

**CORAM : A.S.CHANDURKAR AND  
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

**DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. It is informed that the Judgment of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal passed in Original Application No. 402 of 2024 has been challenged in Writ Petition (ST) No. 533 of 2025. The said Writ Petition is listed on 29.04.2025. Hence, this Writ Petition be placed along with aforesaid Writ Petition.

**(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)**

**(A.S.CHANDURKAR, J.)**