

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Writ Petition No. 16097 of 2025
With
Writ Petition No.5328 of 2025

The State of Maharashtra ... Petitioners
V/s.
Smt. Nilam Bhagwan Salve ... Respondent

Smt. R.A. Salunkhe, AGP for the Petitioners-State.

Mr. Dikshant Waghmare i/b. Dinesh B. Khaire for the Respondent.
Ms. Darshana Kambli for Respondent in WP No.16097/25.

CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 9th February 2026.

P.C. :

1. The affidavit-in-reply is permitted to be filed within one week from today in the office. It is assured that copy of the petition will be served on learned AGP within two days from today. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks.

2. List the Petition on **6th March 2026**.

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)